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National Institute of Fashion Technology
Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India

Karwar, Jodhpur — 342 037, Rajasthan, India

15351(2)/AA/Fee Circular & Office Memorandum/2017 11-01-2022

CIRCULAR

In continuation to NIFT HO vide circular no 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure/2011 dated 02-08-2021 and in
reference to NIFT Jodhpur Circulars 15351(2)/AA/Fee Circular & Office Memorandum/2017

dated 10-08-2021 and earlier email c:rculatlons | am directed to inform that last date of depositing the
fees for the session January to June, 2022 is 8" February,2022. Fee with a late fine of Rs. 100/- per day
can be deposited till 21 February, 2022.

The name of the student will be struck off from the institute rolls without any further notice due to
non-payment of fee after the specified dates. As per NIFT Academic Manual after striking off the name of
the students from the NIFT rolls due to nonpayment of fee with or without fine, if the student still wants to
continue in NIFT, the student would have to pay a re-registration fee of Rs. 10,000/~ + 18 % GST =
Rs. 1,800/- = Total Rs. 11,800/-over and above the semester fee within the next fifteen calendar days after
the notified last day for depositing fee with fine.

Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are requested
to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete the formalities.
Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 10,000/- + 18 % GST =
Rs. 1,800/- = Total Rs. 11,800/-per absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards
Library and Student Development & Medi-claim fee over and above mentioned amount.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

difer gaw /Anil Kumar
¥igaa ffey@ /Joint Director

weid/COE

Enclosed :-
1. Fee Circular dated 10-08-2021.

Copy to:-

All CCs with the request to inform the students.

IT In-charge, to upload same on NIFT Jodhpur Website.

SDAC - To circulate among NIFT Jodhpur students.

Account Officer.

All Notice Boards including Boys & Girls Hostel Notice Boards
PA to Director - for information please.
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15351(2)/AA/Fee Circular & Office Memorandum/2017 J 10-08-2021
CIRCULAR
Sub: - Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 i.e Session January- June, 2022.

NIFT H® vide circular no 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure/2011 dated 02-08-2021 have communicated
the fee structure and time line for the semester 2 i.e. January-June, 2022 . The Non -NRI students admitted
in 2021-22 Academic Year are required to pay the tuition fee for January-June , 2022(2d semester) as

published in the prospectus 2021 i.e. Rs. 1,29.850/-(One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred
Fifty Onl

The students are required to pay the applicable fees as per the schedule mentioned below and to note the
NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

1. Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2021 is 8 Febuary, 2022. Fee with a
late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 21%* Febuary, 2022.

2. The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case of
non-payment of fee after the specified date.

3. PG students of 3rd Semester will berequired to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee
(One time) (Non Refundable) of Rs. 4,800/.

4, Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are
requested to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete the
formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 10,000/- + 18 % GST =
Rs. 1,800/- = Total Rs. 11,800/-per absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges
towards Library and Student Development & Medi-claim fee over and above mentioned amount.
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afet FEIR /Anil Kumar
Wy fgwe /Joint Director
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Copy to:-

All CC’s with the request to inform the students. .

IT In-charge, to upload same on NIFT Jodhpur Website.
SDAC.

Account Officer.

All Notice Boards.

PA to Director - for information please.
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15351(2)/AA/Fee Circular & Office Memorandum/2017 ,_ 10-08-2021
CIRCULAR

/

Sub: - Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 i.e Sessions July-December 2021 and January- June, 2022.

NIFT Ho vide circular no 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure/2011 dated 02-08-2021 have communicated
the fee structure and time line for the semester 3rd and Semester 4% je.
July-December 2021 and January-june, 2022 are mentioned below :-

> Fee for Non-NRI students Academic ye 21-22 (Semester 3.4
= . July- December, 2021 January- June, 2022
S:No Parsedian (Semester 3) (Semester 4)
i Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) Rs. 1,24,000 Rs.1,24,000

Library Fees (Per year)

2. (Non-refundable) R 8200
Mediclaim & Student Development Fee
3| (Per year) (Non-refundable) Hs 4100
4, Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 4,100
Total Rs. 1,40,400 Rs. 1,24,000

» Fee for NRI students(per vear - consisting of two semesters)

S.No Particulars Academic Year 2021-22

1. Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) Rs. 5,49,600
9 Library Fees (Per year) Rs. 31,800

(Non-refundable)
Mediclaim & Student Development Fee

& (Per year) (Non-refundable) i
4. Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 4,100
Total Rs. 6,05,900

The students are required to pay the applicable fees as per the schedule mentioned below and to note the
NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

1. Last date of depositing the fee for July-December, 2021is 15t September, 2021. Fee with a late fine of
Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 29" September, 2021.

2. Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2021 is 8% Febuary, 2022. Fee with a
late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 21t Febuary, 2022.

3. The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case of
non-payment of fee after the specified date.

4, PG students of 3rd Semester will berequired to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee
(One time) (Non Refundable) of Rs. 4,800/.

5. Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are
requested to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete the
formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 10,000/- + 18 % GST =
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Rs. 1,800/- = Total Rs. 11,800/-per absenting semester as well as mon-refundable annual charges
towards Library and Student Development & Medi-claim fee over and above mentioned amount.

afre AR /Anil Kumar
wgw fAee® /Joint Director
¥ieig/COE

Copy to:-

All CC's with the request to inform the students.

IT In-charge, to upload same on NIFT Jodhpur Website.
SDAC.

Account Officer.

All Notice Boards.

PA to Director - for information please.
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CIRCULAR
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Sub: - Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 i.e Sessions July-December 2021 and January- June, 2022.

NIFT Ho vide circular no 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure/2011 dated 02-08-2021 have communicated
the fee structure and time line for the semester 5% and Semester 6 ie.
July-December 2021 and January-June, 2022 are mentioned below :-

R

» Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2021-22 (Semester 5,6)
3 July- December, 2021 January- June, 2022
. Feytionlars [Semester 5) (Semester 6)
E Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) Rs. 1,36,100 Rs. 1,36,100
Library Fees (Per year)
2. (Non-refundable) Rs. 8,900
Mediclaim & Student Development Fee
3. (Per year) (Non-refundable) i
4., Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 4,500
Total Rs. 1,54,000 Rs. 1,36,100
> Fee for NRI students(per vear - consisting of two semesters)
S.No Particulars Academic Year 2021-22
1. Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) Rs. 5,47,190
Library Fees (Per year)
2. {Non-refundable) Rs, 31,570
Mediclaim & Student Development Fee
3 (Per year) (Non-refundable) Braladl
4. Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundahle) Rs. 4,500
Total Rs. 6,03,490

The students are required to pay the applicable fees as per the schedule mentioned below and to note the
NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

Last date of depositing the fee for July-December, 2021is 15t September, 2021. Fee with a late fine of
Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 29t September, 2021.

Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2021 is 8t Febuary, 2022. Fee with a
late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 21t Febuary, 2022.

The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case of
non-payment of fee after the specified date.

PG students of 3rd Semester will be required to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee
(One time) (Non Refundable) of Rs. 4,800/.

Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are
requested to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete the
formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 10,000/- + 18 % GST =
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Rs. 1,800/- = Total Rs. 11,800/-per absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges
towards Library and Student Development & Medi-claim fee over and above mentioned amount.

i

e AR /Anil Kumar
wyaa faw@ /Joint Director

¥/ COE

Copy to:-

A A

All CC’s with the request to inform the students.

IT In-charge, to upload same on NIFT Jodhpur Website.
SDAC.

Account Officer.

All Notice Boards.

PA to Director - for information please.
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CIRCULAR
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Sub: - Fee for Academic Year 2021-22 i.e Sessions July-December 2021 and jJanuary- June, 2022.

NIFT Ho vide circular no 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure/2011 dated 02-08-2021 have communicated
the fee structure and time line for the semester 7% and Semester 8th je.
July-December 2021 and January-June, 2022 are mentioned below :-

> Fee for Non-NRI students Academic vear 2021-22 (Semester 7.8)

January- June, 2022 | july- December, 2021 | Jan- June, 2022
S.No Particulars Tty g:;fé:g e:'r'}]z 01 (Semester 8) (Semester 7) (Semester 8}
( NLEA Students NLEA Students
1. Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) Rs.1,30,200 Rs, 1,30,200 Rs.1,36,100 Rs.1,36,100
Library Fees (Per year) )
% [Non-refundable) Rs. 8,600 Rs. 8,900 -
Mediclaim & Student Development Fee
. (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 4,300 . Rs. 4,500 [
4, Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 4,300 - Rs. 4,500 .
Alumni Association Membership Fee
- (One Time ) (Non Refundable ) g i R APY )
Total Rs. 1,51,400 Rs. 1,30,200 Rs. 1,58,600 Rs.1,36,100
» for NRI stud r year - consisting of two semesters
S.No Particulars Academic Year 2021-22
1. Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) Rs. 8,59,800
Library Fees (Per year)
2. (Non-refundable) Rs. 49,600
Mediclaim & Student Development Fee
B (Per year) (Non-refundable) A5.31.800
4. Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 3,700
Alummi Association Membership Fee
5 (One Time ) (Non Refundable ) R 4000
Total Rs. 9,48,900

> Fee for NLEA NRI students at NIFT Jodhpur (per y'ear - consisting of two semesters)

S.No Particulars Academic Year 2021-22(NLEA NRI students)
1. Tuition Fees (Non-refundable) Rs.5,47,190

Library Fees (Per year)
(Non-refundable) B& 2370
Mediclaim & Student Development Fee

(Per year) (Non-refundable) B 20,230
4. Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable) Rs. 4,500
Alumni Association Membership Fee
(One Time ) (Non Refundable )

2

Rs. 4,600

Total Rs. 6,08,090
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The students are required to pay the applicable fees as per the schedule mentioned below and to note the
NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

5

2.

Last date of depositing the fee for July-December, 2021is 15 September, 2021. Fee with a late fine of
Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 29 September, 2021.

Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2021 is 8 Febuary, 2022. Fee with a
late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 21t Febuary, 2022.

The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case of
non-payment of fee after the specified date.

PG students of 3rdSemester will berequired to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee
(One time) (Non Refundable) of Rs. 4,800/.

Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are
requested to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete the
formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 10,000 /-+18 % GST =
Rs. 1,800/- = Total Rs. 11,800/-per absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges
towards Library and Student Development & Medi-claim fee over and above mentioned amount.
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aifer R /Anil Kumar
wgaw fAR9@ /Joint Director
et /COE
Copy to:-
1. All CC’s with the request to inform the students.
2. IT In-charge, to upload same on NIFT Jodhpur Website.
3. SDAC.
4. Account Officer.
5. All Notice Boards.
6. PA to Director - for information please.
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